### PRECISE AUTO SERVICE

NO. 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 # 02-33/34/36 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

TEL: 6745 7367 FAX: 6841 3390

CO. REG. NO.: 35766600C

GST REG. NO.: 35766600C

08-05-2020

Your Insured Veh No: SLK 7017G Our Ref No: SJV 8054H/T/19(SJE) WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way #08-16 CHARTIS Building Singapore 079120

ATTN: Ms. Veron (LKK Motor Claim Department)

Dear Sir

## RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. SJV 8054H AND SLK 7017G ON 27 JUNE 2019 @ 10: 55 HRS ALONG PIE TOWARDS JURONG

We are the repairer for vehicle no. **SJV 8054H** and instructed by the owner, **M/s Joyride Car Rental Pte Ltd**, on his behalf to submit the claims against your insured's vehicle no. **SLK 7017G** that was involved in the above mentioned accident.

The accident was clearly caused by your insured's negligence. In order to save the legal cost, we will process the claim to you directly as follows:

		3,937.00	=
4. LTA Search		8.00	_
3. Loss of Use (	2 days X \$100.00)	200.00	
2. Car Rental (	7 days X \$120.00)	840.00	
1. Cost of Repair	r (Survey By SJE - Adrian)	2,889.00	(Including GST)

We enclosed herewith a copy of the LTA search result, final repair bill, and letter of authority for your attention.

Please let us have your payment in our favour of "Precise Auto Service". Your prompt reply of the above claims will be much appreciated.

Yours faithfully

Yan Hong

TO: PRECISE AUTO SERVICE
NO. 1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6
#02-34/36
SINGAPORE 417883

### **LETTER OF AUTHORITY & INDEMNITY**

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. SJV 8054H AND SLK 7017-6

owner of vehicle no. SJV8054H , hereby authorise M/S PRECISE AUTO SERVICE to commence repairs to my motor vehicle and to forward the claim for damages sustained in the above accident to the third party driver and/or his employer and/or the vehicle owner and/or the insurer concerned. I/We agree that in consideration of you giving up your repairer's lien I agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third party claim to you and if applicable, our solicitors (to be appointed by you on my/our behalf) shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authority to pay the amount compensated direct to you after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor & Client basis. I/We undertake to co-operate fully with you and our solicitors to see the claim to a successful conclusion. In the event the proceeds of claim for damages, interest, costs and expenses including legal costs are paid to me directly by the third party insurer, I undertake to indemnify and/or reimburse the said proceeds of claim to you.

If the third party driver and/or his employer and/or the vehicle owner and/or the insurer reject liability, I will be fully responsible for the repair costs.

I/We also authorise you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in connection with the above claim in my/our absence.

I/We authorise you to appoint such a firm of solicitors on my/our behalf as you shall deem fit for the purpose of the third party/own insurers' claim.

I/We undertake to inform you and/or the solicitors appointed by you on my/our behalf in the event the third party's insurance company communicates with me/us directly by telephone or in writing and I/we further undertake not to enter into any compromise Settlement Agreement with the third party insurance without your consent as I understand that this may jeopardise a fair recovery of the third party claim.

My vehicle is repaired by the repairer on my own free will without any inducement, threat and/or promise.

In the event of any breach of my undertaking and the repairer is compelled to enforce this undertaking, I agree that I shall pay for the legal costs incurred by the repairer on a splicitor and client's full indemnity basis.

Owner Signature

(Company Stamp, if Applicable)

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>PRECISE AUTO SERVICE</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$2,889.00</u> (Repair Cost), <u>S\$700.00</u> (Loss of <u>Use/Rental</u>), <u>S\$8.00</u> (Disbursement) for vehicle no. <u>SJV 8054H</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>27/06/2019</u> (date) along <u>PIE TOWARDS JURONG</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s SLK 7017G.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>01/07/2019</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner **JOYRIDE CAR RENTAL PTE LTD** ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. **SJV 8054H** make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <u>SJV 8054H</u> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (month) 2020 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

### PRECISE AUTO SERVICE

NO 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-33/34/36 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

TEL: 6745 7367 FAX: 6841 3390

CO. REG. NO.: 35766600C GST REG. NO.: 35766600C

Accident Date: 27-06-19

OUR REF: SJV 8054H/T/19(SJE)

TAX INVOICE

Joyride Car Rental Pte Ltd

No.1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6

#02-34

Singapore 417883

Invoice No.: TP2001-019

DATE: 30-01-2020

FINAL BILL ON VEH. NO.: SIV 8054H **VEHICLE MODEL: TOYOTA ALTIS** 

**LUMP SUM REPAIR** 

**INCLUDING SUPPLY OF PARTS & LABOUR** 

PANEL BEATING & SPRAY PAINTING

2,700.00

SUB-TOTAL

2,700.00

ADD GST 7%

189.00

**TOTAL AMOUNT SGD** 

2,889.00

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

### JOYRIDE CAR RENTAL PTE LTD INVOICE

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-36 Autobay@KakiBukit

Singapore 417883

Phone 67457367 Fax 68413390

DATE:

July 5, 2019

**INVOICE**#

JCR/RI/2019/07/023

RA# FOR: R-0050

Accident Car

Replacement

Vehicle #

SMM 671 R

**Payment Method:** 

Bill To:

PRECISE AUTO SERVICE

CO: KAY KAH HOCK

BLK 262B COMPASSVALE STREET #08-105

SINGAPORE 542262

DESCRIPTION	NUMBER OF DAYS	RATE	AMOUNT
RENTAL (27/06/19 - 04/07/19) YOUR REF : SJV 8054 H	7	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00
	- h 2.2		
	T.P)		
		TOTAL	\$ 840.00

Make all cheques payable to Joyride Car Rental Pte Ltd

Signature

### JOYRIDE CAR RENTAL PTE. LTD.

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-33 Autobay @ Kakibukit S(417883) Tel: 6745 7367 Fax: 6841 3390

RANO .: R-0050

			VEHICLE	HIRIN	G AGREEN	IENT	TP CLA	žim	W	orkshop: .	PRECIS	<i>3.</i>
	HIRER'S	PARTICULA	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		Hirer's Own V				HRepl	ace Veh No	o:	
Name (as in I/C)_	KAY KAH	HOCK			Loan Vehicle					VR No		
NRIC/Passport No	\$15379	823 Date of B	irth:		Make & Mode			-	F	Auto/Mar	nual Group	o:
Park to the last of the last o			STREET Age:	CASESCONO.	-		CHARGE			:	s	cts
1			S( 5422(	1 50	Daily	7	day @\$	120	ò	Per day	840	90
Name & Address	of Employer				Weekly/Month	ly	week @\$		Per weel	k/Monthly		
Occupation		Driving I	Exp:		Others							
			Date:	1	CDW/PAI		@\$		Per da	y/Monthly		
	it'l/Others:		Date.		Delivery/Colle	ction Svo	>		***************************************		ante america casano	
CHOCKE CONTRACTOR LINES CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO			HP 9637857	3_					GST			
ASSESSED IN		S PARTICUL <i>i</i>			OR No:					B-TOTAL	-	
Name (se is UC)					Petrol Level OUT	E	1/4	1/2	3/4	F		
(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)		Date of P	irth:		&	-			-			
			Age:		Surcharge IN					1	~	
				)	First Excess mileage				GST			
Occupation		Driving I	Exp:	Yrs	at c				TOTAL C	HARGES	940	00
Driving Licence No	0:	Passed / E	xpiry Date:		Security Depo	osit:\$	~			Bank:	utto <del>n (or an arthur a</del>	
D/L Type: Local/In	t1/Others:		ontact No:		CASH/NETS/	VISA/MC	C/AMEX/CI	HQ No	:			
	a (T	1	895		Expiry Date:		Card ID I	No:				
	6		Name as in Card:									
INDICATE: A - Accidents D - Dents	0	9/9	Tyo III	9	Jack Olo	STD	Tools		ob Cap etrol Cap	☐ Spa	io / CD Car re Tyre	tridge
S - Scratches X - Crack		The second	R		Hirer's Signat	No. of Children			A	dditional Dr	river's Sign	nature :
	agree to the term	Sand condition o	ا دُ ا n both sides of this a	agreeme	SINGAPORE	STATE OF THE STATE OF		dit car	d for nav	ment Lagr	ee that all	amounts
made on the	his agreement an	id for parking and	traffic infringements	s may be	e billed to that a	ccount a	nd my sign	ature a	above wi	Il be consid	dered to ha	ave been
years and by and qualifier damages co.  2. All vehicles A service che fail to ret.  3. No refund for any late where applited day rental.  4. Use of the vehicle strict without prior penalty feer of non-disclet.  6. The hirer and caused, all the whatsoever.  7. The hirer and the caused of the retreatment of the caused of the	e holding valid drivit of driving experience state to be Borne by I are supplied with perage of \$5 on top of up the top of \$5 on	ng licenses and have e. Failure to observithe Hirer/the Authoristrol and should return a petrol surcharge e appropriate petrol nicle. The hirer shall own per hour per deafter our operation house for instance; g), is strictly prohibite only and may not loyde Car Rental Pte to the appropriate is sage. responsible for all design of or in connection wiresponsible for all clinon-wavier excess	med with petrol level li is payable by the hirer level. be liable for additional by inclusive of CDW are cours will be charged a line connection with the feed. be driven out of Singape Ltd. The hirer is liable insurance top up in the amages or losses how control it's use or operation aims, damages, losses and cost expense (inclusive petrol).	s regular n all kewise, should charges nd/or PAI as a full ft, drug pore a for a case soever r	all liability for the event of 11. The hirer/Dr in the car is sufficient wa 12. All customer purpose of c 13. I understand	excreed by excess are excess and excess are excess and excess are excessed and excessed and excessed are excessed are excessed and excessed are excessed and exc	y you in resp y you in resp er right not to e to the car v king and trar garette, duri, the offensive a punctured within 24 hours Hirer shall be the hirer shall be the riser shall be	pect of tito be pay to be pay or replace will be re- minimum or per smell or tyre, er tyre, e	he vehicle aid immed e an repla epair at o of pets in the it's smell, or pet's hai mpty petro- cost of su to rental clure to cor- ss amoun lity to ensure e will be b nofidential a ons and o ons and o o	or the use of iately in the cement vehicur authorize e vehicle ar the hirer and ir between \$ 10 tank, loss of tank, loss office immedingly, the hiret thave to be use that the rehicle is stall a lear by the hiand is solely their relating	or the operate or the operate of an acted if an acted workshope not allowed for the operate of t	tion of the accident cident p. d. Any hall bear key or d. Any hall bear bear d. C.
	Time Out	Mileage	Check By		Remarks	3		9-0	1/2	WELL	-	E)
Return Of Vehic	12=15PM le: The Hirer Driver	Is Required To Sign	In The Column "Signa	ture Of H	irer Das RENZ	Which The	e Day And T	ime Inc		s/Driver Sign ow Shall Be [		Re The
Day And Time T Questioned On	he Vehicle Is Return Any Account Whatso	ned To Joynde Car Re oever. And I had clea	In The Column "Signa ental Pte Ltd And The S ared my belonging iten Check By	same Sha	II Be Accepted As	ashlata	re Evidence	Of The	Same And	d Shall Not E	le Challeng	ed Or
Date In	Time In	Mileage	Check By		Remarks			-, 3,	Hiror	ada	aturo	

### Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information (Vehicle No. SLK7017G As At 27 Jun 2019 / 10:55:00)

Law Firm Search Details

Search Reason:

Insurance claim in relation to traffic accident

Law Firm Case No.:

PRECISE-SJV8054H

**Current Owner Details** 

Owner ID Type:

Singapore NRIC

Owner ID:

52625069B

Owner Name:

SESHADRI SAMPATH

Registered Address Type: Private Residential (Condo Apt or House) / Shopping / Office Complexes

Registered Block/House No.: 211

Registered Street Name:

BEDOK SOUTH AVENUE 1

Registered Unit No.:

#04-02

Registered Building Name: -

Registered Postal Code:

469336

Current Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

SLK7017G

Make Description/Model: INFINITI / Q50 2.0T A/T (R18) EU6 NAV

Insurance Company Name: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE, LTD.

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 7017G AND SJV 8054H ON 27/06/2019

Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < Asher Sng@lkkauto.com>

Wed 5/13/2020 10:37 AM

To: VASANTH.SESHADRI@GMAIL.COM < VASANTH.SESHADRI@GMAIL.COM >

Our Ref: CC4/AIG19011601/Aea3

13 MAY 2020

#### SESHADRI SAMPATH / VASANTH SESHADRI

Dear Sir/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 7017G AND SJV 8054H ON 27/06/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher *Case Handler* DID: 6841 6051 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: Ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Merimen e-Claims 8/17/2020

### **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SJV8054H (7277406549SG) [SLK7017G] ΤP JOYRIDE CAR RENTAL PTE LTD Jun 27 2019 9:55AM [SESHADRI SAMPATH] Precise Auto Service

From AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG\_SG\_EXPRESS), sent on 14/08/2020 16:39 PM.

LKK\_HQ То

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (\$\$3597.00) - \$JV8054H - Claim Handler: Lee, Ming-Yao Subject

Approved:3597.00.			